Portfolio Holdings

Portfolio

Security ID

Security

Maturity Date

Coupon

Country

Security Type

Investment theme

Ashmore rating*

Duration*

Nominal

Ashmore

Clean Price

Accrued interest

Total Cost

Market Value

% NAV

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

ZAABSAGRP
BRAEGEO0131RF
ALF-USDII
CLBNCI1231RF
MXBANCOMTRP
MXBBVAO0133RF
INBHART631RF
PACWCLO0927RF
CNCENCH824RF
INCLRNO327RF
GTCNTLO429RF
MXVESTAS531RF
AEDIBUH126RF
AEDPWED37F
AEDPWEDRP
AEEMTELS533RF
CNFTHDG623RF
FEE-USD-ADMIN
FEE-USD-ADMIN
FEE-USD-AUDIT
FEE-USD-CUST
FEE-USD-DIRECT
FEE-USD-DISTRI
FEE-USD-DISTRI
FEE-USD-KIIDPD
FEE-USD-KIIDPD
FEE-USD-LEGAL
FEE-USD-MANCO
FEE-USD-OTHER
FEE-USD-OTHER
FEE-USD-REGUL
FEE-USD-SUBCUS
FEE-USD-TAX
FEE-USD-TRANS
FEE-USD-TRANS
AEFABU1027RF
INGRNK1228RF
ININGRE424RF
PEIFHBH829RF
CNKAISA425RF
BRKLABO449RF
AEMAFP
BRMRFGB131RF
KWEQPTS530RF
GTMIICF128RF
ZAMTNS1026RF
KWNBKRP
RONEPS0130RF
BROIBRBZ24RF
BROIBRBZ24R2
BROIBRBZ725F
MXMXCHO0944RF
ZAPRXNA130RF

QAQIBK225RV

Absa Group Ltd Var Perpetual (Regs)

Aegea Finance Sarl 9% 20/01/2031 (Regs)
Ashmore Sicav Global Liquidity Fund

Banco De Chile 2.99% 09/12/2031 (Regs)

Banco Mercantil De Norte Var 8.375% Regs (Perp)
Bbva Bancomer Sa Texas Var 18/01/2033 (Regs)
Bharti Airtel Ltd 3.25% 03/06/2031 (Regs)

C&W Sr Financing Dac 6.875% 15/09/2027 (Regs)
Central Chn Real Estate 7.25% 13/08/2024 (Regs)
Clean Renewable Power 4.25% 25/03/2027 (Regs)
Cntl Amr Bottling Corp 5.25% 27/04/2029 (Regs)
Corp Inmobiliaria Ves 3.625% 13/05/2031 (Regs)
Dib Sukuk Ltd 2.95% 16/01/2026 (Regs)

Dp World 6.85% 02/07/2037 (Regs)

Dp World Salaam Var Perp (Regs)

Emirates Telecom 0.875% 17/05/2033 (Regs)
Fantasia Holdings Group 11.875% 1/6/2023 (Regs)
Fee-Usd-Admin

Fee-Usd-Admin

Fee-Usd-Audit

Fee-Usd-Cust

Fee-Usd-Direct

Fee-Usd-Distri

Fee-Usd-Distri

Fee-Usd-Kiidpd

Fee-Usd-Kiidpd

Fee-Usd-Legal

Fee-Usd-Manco

Fee-Usd-Other

Fee-Usd-Other

Fee-Usd-Regul

Fee-Usd-Subcus

Fee-Usd-Tax

Fee-Usd-Trans

Fee-Usd-Trans

First Abu Dhabi Bank Pjs 5.125% 13/10/2027 (Regs)
Greenko Power li Ltd 4.3% 13/12/2028 (Regs)
India Green Energy Hldng 5.375% 29/04/2024 (Regs)
Intercorp Retail Trust 3.875% 15/08/2029 (Regs)
Kaisa Group Holdings Ltd 11.25% 16/04/2025 (Regs)
Klabin Austria Gmbh 7% 03/04/2049 (Regs)

Maf Global Securities 7.875% Perp (Regs)

Marb Bondco Plc 3.95% 29/01/2031 (Regs)
Meglobal Canada Ulc 5.88% 18/05/2030 (Regs)
Millicom Intl Cellular 5.125% 15/01/2028 (Regs)
Mtn Mauritius Invstments 6.5% 13/10/2026 (Regs)
Nbk Tier 1 Financing 2 Ltd Var Perp (Regs)

Ne Property Bv 2% 20/01/2030 (Regs)

Oi Sa 14% (Pik/Step) Dip 07/09/2024 (Regs) T1

Oi Sa 14% (Pik/Step) Dip 07/09/2024 (Regs) T2

Oi Sa Var 27/07/2025

Orbia Advance Corp 5.875% 17/09/2044 (Regs)
Prosus Nv 3.68% 21/01/2030 (Regs)

Qib Sukuk Ltd Frn 07/02/2025 (Regs)
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6.58
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0.00

7.24

6.68
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5.76
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3.42
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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4.99

6.51

2.49

6.77

0.00

6.96

7.71

7.50

5.39

7.14

6.20

4.70

5.95

10.85

10.30

0.00

6.79

6.30

6.57

2.6675

5.136

6.8468

5.2637

3.3978

6.3908

3.0569

2.5343

4.4743

6.2045

1.9227

8.7078

2.228

8.7815

3.3603

3.4841

0.321

4.7948

0

11.7014

3.4775

5.7816

5.2285

3.4529

2.4825

1.7366

5.4122

0.608

0.6134

0

11.1569

5.1555

0.1048

250,000.00
200,000.00
697,766.48
200,000.00
260,000.00
240,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
275,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
240,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
280,000.00
-245.84
109.65
-1,236.44
-187.10
-53.56
38.39
258.22
-134.08
22.66
-16.74
-89.75
-11,512.04
0.04
-208.06
-155.81
-590.37
-462.74
1.19
200,000.00
200,000.00
250,000.00
200,000.00
280,000.00
230,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
210,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
31,081.88
335.05
290,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00

280,000.00

94.375

106.36

85.84

98.385

90.208

88.061

93.006

4.5

91.5

93.654

84.764

95.5937

110.128

99.566

79.651

2.25

1

1

1

1

100.4375

90.75

99.25

86.618

2.875

100.4375

102.155

80.76

102.5937

93.005

100.75

95.6562

80

99.5

99.5

4.5

89.875

86.9375

100.625

1,416.67
4,250.00
0.00
332.22
4,536.46
5,535.00
469.44
6,263.89
0.00
2,746.56
1,808.33
926.39
3,205.67
6,735.83
5,933.33
1,193.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,163.89
344.00
2,239.58
2,884.72
0.00
3,846.11
3,893.75
4,937.50
1,338.19
4,202.50
2,881.67
800.00
4,152.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,329.17
3,230.22

2,827.79

228,125.00
199,824.00
695,483.00
167,000.00
306,150.00
255,120.00
170,950.00
198,800.01
269,250.00
216,315.01
184,300.00
165,900.00
254,208.00
280,000.00
220,800.00
165,745.15
287,560.01
-245.84
121.12
-1,236.44
-187.10
-563.56
42.41
258.22
-134.08
28.89
-16.74
-89.75
-11,512.04
0.04
-208.06
-155.81
-590.37
-462.74
152
198,602.00
180,000.00
246,325.00
184,160.01
281,960.00
291,237.50
203,560.00
300,240.00
251,000.00
175,500.01
245,175.00
194,750.00
170,557.72
30,047.53
5.35
303,862.00
246,480.00
173,500.00

282,799.84

237,354.17
216,970.00
697,766.48
172,012.22
260,337.46
222,034.20
176,591.44
192,275.89
13,500.00
229,209.06
189,116.33
170,454.39
232,630.67
226,991.83
205,065.33
177,166.64
6,300.00
-245.84
121.12
-1,236.44
-187.10
-53.56
42.41
258.22
-134.08
28.89
-16.74
-89.75
-11,512.04
0.04
-208.06
-155.81
-590.37
-462.74
1.52
203,038.89
163,694.00
250,364.58
176,120.72
8,050.00
234,852.36
208,203.75
247,217.50
206,525.69
171,611.50
214,456.67
192,112.50
180,896.27
30,926.47
333.37
13,050.00
183,079.17
177,105.22

284,577.79

3.10%

2.83%

9.10%

2.24%

3.40%

2.90%

2.30%

2.51%

0.18%

2.99%

2.47%

2.22%

3.03%

2.96%

2.68%

2.31%

0.08%

0.00%

0.00%

-0.02%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-0.15%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-0.01%

-0.01%

0.00%

2.65%

2.14%

3.27%

2.30%

0.11%

3.06%

2.72%

3.22%

2.69%

2.24%

2.80%

2.51%

2.36%

0.40%

0.00%

0.17%

2.39%

2.31%

3.71%
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31/12/2023

31/12/2023
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31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Please note that the above report (the "Report") of the Fund/Account (the "Account") has been prepared by Ashmore Investment Management Limited ("Ashmore") in good faith based upon information held on our own records. Our records do not represent the official value or accounting record of the Account, which is the responsibility of the Account's Administrator and/or Custodian (referred to herein as as the "Administrator"). Please

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESG

SICCDESGEURCURR

SICCDESGUSDCURR

RUSOVCOMZ2RP

IDSTEN1038RF

FFX-02920924

FFX-02920924

FFX-02923308

FFX-02923308

BRSUZA347RF

MXFUNOO150RF

USTBIL0124Z

CLVTRF530RF

CNZHPR424RF

Siccdesg Eur Current Account

Siccdesg Usd Current Account

Sovcombank (Sovcom Capt) Var Perp (Regs) XS2393688598
Star Energy Co Issue 4.85% 14/10/2038 (Regs) USG8438NAB31
Stc-Gb 10/01/2024 Sell Eur Buy Usd 1.08924

Stc-Gb 10/01/2024 Sell Eur Buy Usd 1.08924

Stc-Gb 10/01/2024 Sell Eur Buy Usd 1.110481

Stc-Gb 10/01/2024 Sell Eur Buy Usd 1.110481

Suzano Austria Gmbh 7% 16/03/2047 (Regs) USA8372TAC20
Trust F/1401 6.39% 15/01/2050 (Regs) USP9401CAB83
Us Treasury Bill 0% 16/01/2024 US912797HZ39
Vir Finance 6.375% 15/07/2028 (Regs) USP9810YAA75
Zhenro Properties Group 7.875% 14/04/2024 (Regs) XS2099413093

17-Feb-2199
14-Oct-2038
10-Jan-2024
10-Jan-2024
10-Jan-2024
10-Jan-2024
16-Mar-2047
15-Jan-2050
16-Jan-2024
15-Jul-2028

14-Apr-2024

note that our records may differ from the Administrator due, for example, to different price sources and the exclusion of certain accounting data data that forms part of the full official valuation.

Ashmore makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness of the report data nor the information and sources upon which it is based. The report has not been referred to, approved or authorized by the Account's management, administrator, custodian (each as referred to in the Account's prospectus, Scheme particular, Information memorandum, investment management agreement

7.6

4.85

6.39

6.375

EUR

usD

UsbD

usD

EUR

usD

EUR

usbD

usD

usD

usD

usD

usD

Cash

Cash

Russia

Indonesia

G7

G7

G7

G7

Brazil

Mexico

G7

Chile

China

or formative documentation (the "Documentation™)), nor any affiliate of Ashmore. Independently calculated valuations for the Account are prepared by the Administrator in accordance with the tems set out in the Account's documentation.

BANK ACCNT

BANK ACCNT

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

FXFWRD -O

FX FWRD -O

FX FWRD -O

FXFWRD -O

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

GOVERNMENT

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

Ashmore, its affiliates and their respective officers, employees, representatives and agents shall not be liable in any respect whatsoever for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise arising out of or in connection with the report.

The report does not constitute an inducement to invest in the Account, to increase or reduce an allocation to the Account, or an offer to sell, purchase, subscribe for or otherwise invest in units/shares of the Account as the case may be. The report is provided for information purposes only on the express understanding that its contents will be maintained in the strictest confidence and not passed to any third party for any reason, and that by

accepting it, the recipient agrees that the information will not be used as a basis for trading in the units/shares or increasing or reducing an allocation to the Account, as the case may be.

This document is issued by Ashmore Investment Management Limited (61 Aldwych, London WC2B 4AE), which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority.

Cash/Cash Management
Cash/Cash Management
Corporate Debt
Corporate Debt
Local Currency
Local Currency
Local Currency
Local Currency
Corporate Debt
Corporate Debt
Cash/Cash Management
Corporate Debt

Corporate Debt

Not Rateable

Not Rateable

Not Rated

Baa3/BBB-

Not Rateable

Not Rateable

Not Rateable

Not Rateable

Baa3/BBB-

Baa3/BBB-

Aal/AA+

Caa3/CCC-

c/iC

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.72

4.30

5.34

4.30

5.34

6.58

8.21

0.20

47.60

0.00

0

7.9857

0.0333

0.0333

0.0333

0.0333

11.5684

10.873

0.0462

2.4554

0

757.31
92,921.89
200,000.00
200,000.00
-304,952.34
332,166.38
-20,650.00
22,931.44
200,000.00
220,000.00
178,600.00
200,000.00

290,000.00

1

1

0.0001

91.375

99.8569

99.8222

99.8569

99.8222

104.9

80.5

99.7953

25.7812

0.5

0.00
0.00
0.00
2,020.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,005.56
6,404.20
0.00
5,808.33

0.00

1,395.87
92,921.89
200,000.00
150,700.00
-331,711.91
331,711.91
-22,924.39
22,924.39
270,500.00
261,778.00
177,741.80
194,200.01

286,708.51

836.56
92,921.89
0.20
184,770.83
-336,383.61
331,575.90
-22,778.38
22,890.68
213,805.56
183,504.20
178,234.57
57,370.83

1,450.00

0.01%

1.21%

0.00%

2.41%

-4.39%

4.33%

-0.30%

0.30%

2.79%

2.39%

2.33%

0.75%

0.02%



